
Improving Biology Learning
Outcomes on the Subject of

Ecology Using Think Pair Share
Type Learning Strategies for
Class X Science Students at
Onate High School, Yapen

Islands, Papua Province
by Martenci Yawandare

Submission date: 04-Jun-2024 09:38PM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 2395437988
File name: TAGON_Martenci_Yawandare_ARTIKEL_MARTENCI_YAWANDARE_English.pdf
(437.23K)
Word count: 4230
Character count: 24007



8

10
14

20

25

29

30

42



4

9

12

19

40



7

11

16

17



17

33

37



3

7

32



3

31



9

21

27

28



3

6

24



6

10

14

38

41



4

6

7

8

8

9

35

43



1

1

2

5

13

13

15

22

23

34

36

39



1

2

18

26



16%
SIMILARITY INDEX

11%
INTERNET SOURCES

11%
PUBLICATIONS

3%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 2%

2 1%

3 1%

4 1%

5 1%

6 1%

Improving Biology Learning Outcomes on the Subject of
Ecology Using Think Pair Share Type Learning Strategies for
Class X Science Students at Onate High School, Yapen
Islands, Papua Province
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

pt.scribd.com
Internet Source

repository.unpas.ac.id
Internet Source

karya.brin.go.id
Internet Source

Submitted to Universitas Sebelas Maret
Student Paper

publikasi.stkippgri-bkl.ac.id
Internet Source

Maulina Rofilia, Eni Titikusumawati. "The
Application of The Team Assisted
Individualization Cooperative Learning Model
in Improving Learning Outcomes of Class VII
Students of Junior High School State 1
Pringapus for The 2021/2022 Academic Year
on Data Presentation Materials", Annual



7 1%

8 1%

9 1%

10 <1%

11 <1%

12 <1%

13 <1%

International COnference on Islamic
Education for Students, 2022
Publication

doczz.net
Internet Source

ummaspul.e-journal.id
Internet Source

Muhammad Kholil, Fathor Rozi, Nur Hayati.
"Application of Civics Learning Using the
Think-Pair-Share Method in Improving
Student Understanding", EDUKATIF : JURNAL
ILMU PENDIDIKAN, 2022
Publication

ejournal.mandalanursa.org
Internet Source

pusdig.my.id
Internet Source

Rahma Ashari Hamzah. "THE EFFECT OF
TEAMS GAMES TOURNAMENT MODEL ON
INDONESIAN LEARNING OUTCOMES IN
CLASS V SDN 101 INPRES UJUNG MAROS",
JURNAL PENDIDIKAN DASAR NUSANTARA,
2022
Publication

core.ac.uk
Internet Source



14 <1%

15 <1%

16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

20 <1%

21 <1%

Ya’kub Ya’kub. "Improving Mathematics
Learning Outcomes Using Demonstration and
Practice Method for Students at Elementary
School", JP2D ( Jurnal Penelitian Pendidikan
Dasar) UNTAN, 2020
Publication

Submitted to Universitas Muhammadiyah
Surakarta
Student Paper

Submitted to Universitas Pendidikan
Indonesia
Student Paper

Yarisda Ningsih, Syafri Ahmad, Risda Amini.
"Implementation of Step Polya in the Problem
based Learning Model to Improve Learning
Outcomes in Elementary School", Journal of
Physics: Conference Series, 2019
Publication

ojs.umsida.ac.id
Internet Source

Submitted to Universitas Negeri Semarang
Student Paper

journal.berpusi.co.id
Internet Source

Submitted to IAIN Purwokerto
Student Paper



22 <1%

23 <1%

24 <1%

25 <1%

26 <1%

27 <1%

28 <1%

29 <1%

Putri Hana Pebriana. "Pelatihan Pemamfaatan
botol bekas untuk media pembelajaran di
PAUD Tambusai", Jurnal Abdidas, 2020
Publication

a-research.upi.edu
Internet Source

eprints.uny.ac.id
Internet Source

garuda.kemdikbud.go.id
Internet Source

mafiadoc.com
Internet Source

"Learning Technology for Education
Challenges", Springer Science and Business
Media LLC, 2023
Publication

Chandra Adi Prabowo, Nia Lukita Ariani.
"MENINGKATKAN KETERAMPILAN
KOMUNIKASI ORAL MAHASISWA MELALUI
STRATEGI PEMBELAJARAN THINK PAIR
SHARE", BIOEDUKASI ( Jurnal Pendidikan
Biologi), 2018
Publication

ebookskull.w.pw
Internet Source

jiped.org



30 <1%

31 <1%

32 <1%

33 <1%

34 <1%

Internet Source

Aulia Akhrian Syahidi, Arifin Noor Asyikin,
Asy’ari. "Applying Student Team Achievement
Divisions (STAD) Model on Material of Basic
Programme Branch Control Structure to
Increase Activity and Student Result", IOP
Conference Series: Materials Science and
Engineering, 2018
Publication

D M Citrawathi, N P M Widiyanti, P B
Adnyana. "The Effectiveness of the Think Pair
Share Model Based on Questions to Improve
Students’ Participation and Students’ Learning
Outcomes about Histology Structure of
Digestive System", Journal of Physics:
Conference Series, 2020
Publication

Dwi Indah Handayani, Dedy Setyawan, Haris
Munandar, Siti Juhairiah. "The Efforts to
Improve Social Studies Learning Outcomes
Using Role Playing Models for Class II
Students at Elementary School 4 Pahandut",
International Journal of Universal Education,
2023
Publication

Irsan Irsan, Mohammad Jamhari, Mursito
Bialangi. "Application of the STAD Type



35 <1%

36 <1%

37 <1%

38 <1%

39 <1%

40 <1%

Cooperative Learning Model Based on Real
Experience in Improving Student Learning
Outcomes in Science Learning Subjects of
Movement in the Movement of Animals and
Plants in Junior High Schools", Jurnal Riset
Pendidikan MIPA, 2023
Publication

Maswani, N. Lalah Alawiyah, Safira. "The
Frayer Model Effectiveness in The Arabic
Vocabulary Development for Students in
Madrasah", An Nabighoh, 2024
Publication

digilib.uin-suka.ac.id
Internet Source

ejournal.undiksha.ac.id
Internet Source

infor.seaninstitute.org
Internet Source

zombiedoc.com
Internet Source

Annisa Rahmadina, Rohmani Rohmani, Rofiq
Noorman Haryadi. "Introducing learning
models focusing on elementary school
science activity in terms of a systemic
literature review", Journal of Science and
Education ( JSE), 2024
Publication



41 <1%

42 <1%

43 <1%

Exclude quotes Off

Exclude bibliography Off

Exclude matches Off

Ms. Mariyana. "Implementation of TPS
Cooperative Learning Model for Improving
Student Motivation Using Augmented
Reality", IMTECH: Journal of Instructional,
Media Education and Technology, 2020
Publication

Naskah Naskah, Ansharullah Ansharullah,
Harum Natasha, Hendra Riofita. "The Effect
of Think Pair Share and Intelligence Quotient
on Economics Students’ Learning Outcome",
AL-ISHLAH: Jurnal Pendidikan, 2022
Publication

Shofia Lina Nafisah, Tono Suwartono, Eka
Noviyanti, Ade Chusna Silvia Rahmi.
"Enhancing Students’ Participation in English
Language Classes Using The ‘Think Pair Share’
Cooperative Learning Model", EDUKATIF :
JURNAL ILMU PENDIDIKAN, 2024
Publication



FINAL GRADE

/0

Improving Biology Learning Outcomes on the Subject of
Ecology Using Think Pair Share Type Learning Strategies for
Class X Science Students at Onate High School, Yapen
Islands, Papua Province
GRADEMARK REPORT

GENERAL COMMENTS

PAGE 1

PAGE 2

PAGE 3

PAGE 4

PAGE 5

PAGE 6

PAGE 7

PAGE 8

PAGE 9

PAGE 10

PAGE 11

PAGE 12


